PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5894123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLIVER M HAYNOLD	01/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROMANTHAN BRAINS LLC, SERIES GAZE ONLY	
Street Address:	1013 SIMPSON ST	
City:	EVANSTON	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9955084
Patent Number:	10225485
Patent Number:	10277771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8474248721

Email: oliverh@promanthan.com
Correspondent Name: OLIVER M HAYNOLD
Address Line 1: 1013 SIMPSON ST

Address Line 4: EVANSTON, ILLINOIS 60201-3119

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLIVER MARKUS HAYNOLD	
SIGNATURE:	/Oliver Markus Haynold/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2020-01-04 Assignment to Brains#page1.tif

PATENT 505847187 REEL: 051417 FRAME: 0131

Assignment of Rights

I hereby assign the full interest in U.S. patents

- 9,955,084, issued on 2018-04-24, for a HDR video camera,
- 10,225,485, issued on 2019-03-05, for a Method and apparatus for accelerated tonemapping, and
- \bullet 10,277,771, issued on 2019-04-30, for a Floating-point camera

to Promanthan Brains LLC, Series Gaze only of Evanston, Illinois.

/Oliver Markus Haynold/

RECORDED: 01/04/2020

PATENT REEL: 051417 FRAME: 0132